

E-mail:kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SS VII/SA Mridangam – Kerala Natanam/CE/24

Ref:

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 18.01.2025

Telephone: 0471-2447201

ADDENDUM/ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission – Supporting Artist in Mridangam for dance (Kerala Nadanam) (Cat.No.181/2023) in Collegiate Education (Music Colleges) Department – Addendum/Erratum Notification issuing of– reg.

1. Ranked List No. 1297/2024/SS VII dated 18.12.2024

2. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman dated 07.01.2025.

It is hereby notified that the result of the candidate with Interview Serial Number 2 is released and included in the Ranked List No.1297/2024/SS VII dated 18.12.2024 for selection to the post of Supporting Artist in Mridangam for dance (Kerala Nadanam (Cat.No.181/2023) in Collegiate Education (Music Colleges) Department .

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

Supplementary List

Scheduled Caste

Rank	Sl.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	Date of	Commy	Remarks
	No.					13	Birth	15	
1	24	AJIN VIJAYAN	31.33	10.0		41.33	18/07/1994	SC-VELAN	
2	2	NANDU S DIVAKAR	9.67	12.0	40X	21.67	07/10/1998	SC- KAKKALAN	

Consequently the NOTE (1) appended with the Ranked List Notification for the post is also hereby deleted.

The Ranked List No.1297/2024/SS VII dated 18.12.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPROVED FOR ISSUE

Sd/-SECTION OFFICER, SS VII